# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM531986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thar Arts Institutes International, LLC		07/12/2019	not-for-profit limited liability company: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dream Center Education Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Penn Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	non-profit limited liability company: ARIZONA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4514652	
Registration Number:	4190749	THE ART INSTITUTE OF LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	2555535	THE ART INSTITUTE OF LAS VEGAS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com Christie Baty Hudgins **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Baty Hudgins
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Baty Hudgins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=All to DCEH Assignment#page1.tif source=All to DCEH Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0374

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The Arts Institutes International, LLC, an Arizona not-for-profit limited liability company with an address at 615 McMichael Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

Dream Center Education Holdings, LLC, an Arizona non-profit limited liability company with an address at 1400 Penn Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

THE ARTS INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Wendy Baker

Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Assistant Secretary

Date: 4/12/19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0375

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

Torch Logo Design 4514652 4/15/2014

THE ART INSTITUTE OF 4190749 8/14/12

LAS VEGAS

THE ART INSTITUTE OF 2555535 4/2/2002

LAS VEGAS

**RECORDED: 07/16/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0376